LOK SABHA

BULLETIN-PART II

(General Information relating to Parliamentary and other matters)

Nos.511-513]

[Thursday, August 22, 2019/ Shravana 31, 1941(Saka)

No.511 Who's Who Cell

Seeking Information for Lok Sabha Website

The Who's Who Cell of Research & Information Division updates and uploads the Biographical information as given by Members on Lok Sabha Website.

- 2. Members are, therefore, requested to furnish their details through the Registration Form Part-II and send it to the Parliamentary Notice Office or the Who's Who Cell, located at Room No. F080, First Floor, Parliament Library Building, Parliament House Complex.
- 3. Members are also requested to inform the Who's Who Cell, in writing, in case there is any change in their contact information in the Home Page so that the same may be updated at once on the Website, which is in public domain.

No.512

Legislative Branch-II

THE PRE-EXAMINATION COACHING CENTRES REGULATORY AUTHORITY BILL, 2019 BY SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL,M.P.

[Copy of Letter No. H-11012/01/2019-CDN dated 19 August, 2019 from Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank', Minister of Human Resource Development to the Secretary General, Lok Sabha].

The President, having been informed of the subject matter of the Pre-Examination Coaching Centres Regulatory Authority Bill, 2019 by Shri Jagdambika Pal, M.P., recommends the consideration of the Bill in Lok Sabha under article 117(3) of the Constitution.

THE COMPULSORY PHYSICAL FITNESS OF CHILDREN THROUGH SPORTS IN SCHOOLS AND DEVELOPMENT OF SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE BILL, 2019 BY SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE, M.P.

[Copy of letter No. 2-4/2019-IS.4 dated 19 August, 2019 from Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank', Minister of Human Resource Development to the Secretary General, Lok Sabha].

The President, having been informed of the subject matter of the Compulsory Physical Fitness of Children Through Sports in Schools and Development of Sports Infrastructure Bill, 2019 by Shri Shrirang Appa Barne, M.P., recommends the consideration of the Bill in Lok Sabha under clause (3) of article 117 of the Constitution.

SNEHLATA SHRIVASTAVA Secretary General